

## **City Council Agenda Item**

| Subject:  | Approval of the reappointment of James Shelby, Director of Planning and Community Development to the Land Bank Authority – Executive Offices |
|---|--|
| Submitted By:   | James Shelby   |
| Date Submitted:   | February 10, 2022  |
| Work Session Date:  | February 21, 2022  |
| Council Meeting Date:   | February 21, 2022  |
| Background/History:   |  |
| The City of Forest Park has appointment power over 1 seat on the Clayton County Land Bank Board. The Board Members' terms are staggered, such that some terms expire every April. Forest Park's current designee for the Land Bank Board is James Shelby. His seat is one of the ones where the term ends 4/21/22. Mr. Shelby was elected as Chairman of the Board for 2022 in the last meeting of the Land Bank Authority. |  |
| Cost: \$ 0  | Budgeted for: Yes No   |
| Financial Impact:   |  |
| N/A   |  |
| Action Requested from Council:  |  |

Approve the reappoinment of James Shelby to the Land Bank Authority